BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203 Petitioner: MICHAEL BLITSTEIN REVOCABLE TRUST, v. Respondent: CHAFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION. Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: Docket Number: 38134 Name: Michael Blitstein Revocable Trust Address: 36570 U.S. Highway 24 North Buena Vista, CO 81211 Phone Number: (719) 395-2878 E-mail: Attorney Reg. No.: ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R316303400118

Category: Valuation Property Type: Agricultural, Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land \$ 72,565.00 Improvements \$1,249,856.00 Total \$1,322,421.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Chaffee County Assessor is directed to change her records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 24th day of January, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

January 23, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Diane Von Dollen

Docket Number 38134

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Mark R. Linné

FROM : NOUA BLDG SERVICES INC FAX NO. : 719 395 2675

Jan. 09 2002 07:41AM P2

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Jordet Number 381	34 le Number. R3163034001	15	8 8 3
Mildle Cooks on least			
STIPULATION (As to	Tax Year 2001	Actual Value)	118 PM 1: 24
MICHABL BLITSTE	IN REVOCABLE TRUST		18 Pil 1: 24
etitioner,			PPEM 24
/s.			`o
CHAFFEE	COUNTY BOARD	of Equalization,	
Respondent.			
	and Respondent agree and s rev subject to this stipulation 1-13-79 & TRACTS I &	id described as:	'S
. 2. The subjections:	ct property is classified as_	AGRICULTURAL	(what type of
3. The Court	by Assessor originally ession Lax year;	ed the following actual va	alue to the
	Land \$	72,565 .00	
	Improvements 5	1,479,420.00	•
	Total \$	1,551,985.00	
4. After a tin	naly appeal to the Board of I property as follows:	Equalization, the Board o	d Equalization
_	Lauret S	72,565.00	
	Improvements \$	1,479,420,00	
	Total \$	1,581,985,00	

FROM: NOUA BLDG SERVICES INC FAX NO. : 719 395 2675 01/08/2002 18:32 FAX /198396513

Jan. 09 2002 07:42AM _____P3

5. ATIST TURNET FEMON	unico jes vest um liefondosiu	2001	and County Board of actual value for the subject
uslization agree to the follo	nwaid for Jees —		
perty:			
1_a	ınd S_	72,56	
1/1	provements \$	1,249,85	<u>5</u> .00
	otal \$	1,322,42	<u>1</u> .00
6. The valuation, as (2001	astablished above), shall be bi	nding only with respect to tax
7. Brief nemative es	to why the reduct	ion was mad	ie: Hitioner we arrived The was warranted
THE CONCLUSION TH			
THE CONCTORTON IN	WI W WODOGS		
A Both parties agre	e that the hearing	scheduled l	before the Board of Assessme
peals on	cheduled before the	ne Board of	Assesment Appears.
			ARY 2002
DATED t	his <u>STH</u> day of	UANUA	AT LOUIS
		DCAC	ala m
XX IRECX			tomey for Respondent.
utlotier(s) or Agent or Ar	tomey	Seem	of Fousilization
		I ANNIE	of Equalization
		Address:	
dress: 36570 147	24 x1		
	CC		
Sura Visi	- 2 4 2 4 4		
lephone: 719-395-28	78	Telephon	
			Co Beach
		youn	S POPE
		County A	L96550f
		V Addresses	• _
		Address:	Bax 699 .
		10	V 10 81201
		مريمه معز	the state of the s
		- Telephor	ne:_719-539-4016
		, capito	
ocket Number 38134			